

## 2024 SCF Partner Summit May 15, 2024 8:30 AM to 12:00 PM EDT

## etc.venues 601 Lexington Avenue (at 53rd Street), 14th Floor

## **FAQs**

1. What is the attire for the SCF Partner Summit?

Business or business casual

2. Will tickets be sent for the SCF Partner Summit?

No. Your name will be at registration when you arrive.

3. Is the SCF Partner Summit a drop in event?

The SCF Partner Summit has a full agenda of engaging programming between 8:30am and noon. We would like participants to join us for the entire morning.

4. Will food be served at the SCF Partner Summit?

Yes. The SCF Partner Summit will provide continental breakfast, coffee and tea and juice as well as a mid-morning coffee break.

5. Will there be media at the SCF Partner Summit?

Magazine editors and social media managers will be in the audience and on the panels, but there is no media invited.

6. Can I sponsor the SCF Partner Summit?

Yes. For sponsorship information, please contact Staci Pierson, senior director of strategic partnerships at The Skin Cancer Foundation for more information at spierson@skincancer.org.

7. Where is the etc.venues located?

etc.venues is at 601 Lexington Avenue between East 53<sup>rd</sup> and East 54<sup>th</sup> Streets in Manhattan. The SCF Partner Summit will be held on the 14<sup>th</sup> floor.

8. What should I do if I am running late, or my plans change?

Please send us an email at corporatecouncil@skincancer.org.